
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: 

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47)
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012 PROJECT No. B4-05273

Company Name Bid Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $9,973,939.55

1 Skanska USA Civil West California District Inc. $10,397,000.00

2 Granite Construction Company $10,666,212.28

3 All American Asphalt $10,724,724.22

Average Bid Prices $10,595,978.83

State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 
2, Road Widening between Thompson Road 
and Scott Road, and intersection 
Improvements at Newport Road 

SR-79(Winchester Rd.) Phase2: Summary of Bids
Updated: 11/30/2012
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
1 066102 Dust Abatement LS 1 10,000.00            10,000.00 7,000.00              7,000.00
2 066105 Resident Engineer's Office LS 1 50,000.00            50,000.00 100,000.60          100,000.60
3 070012 Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method) LS 1 10,000.00            10,000.00 5,000.00              5,000.00
4 071325 Temporary Fence (Type ESA) M 1,464 7.00                     10,248.00 13.00                   19,032.00
5 074016 Construction Site Management LS 1 10,000.00            10,000.00 30,000.00            30,000.00
6 074019 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 3,000.00              3,000.00 2,000.00              2,000.00
7 074021A Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal) LS 1 5,000.00              5,000.00 1,500.00              1,500.00
8 074028 Temporary Fiber Roll M 1,825 10.00                   18,250.00 13.00                   23,725.00
9 074029 Temporary Silt Fence M 3,785 6.00                     22,710.00 12.00                   45,420.00
10 074032 Temporary Concrete Washout Facility EA 5 1,500.00              7,500.00 800.00                 4,000.00
11 074033 Temporary Construction Entrance EA 10 2,000.00              20,000.00 6,000.00              60,000.00
12 074035 Temporary Check Dam M 108 10.00                   1,080.00 35.00                   3,780.00
13 074040A Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Hydroseed) M2 64,340 1.00                     64,340.00 1.00                     64,340.00
14 074057 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1 10,000.00            10,000.00 500.00                 500.00
15 120090 Construction Area Signs LS 1 12,500.00            12,500.00 50,000.00            50,000.00
16 120100 Traffic Control System LS 1 25,000.00            25,000.00 135,677.00          135,677.00
17 120149 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint) M2 42 25 00 1 050 00 20 00 840 00

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

Riversidde, CA 92509
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17 120149 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint) M2 42 25.00                  1,050.00 20.00                 840.00
18 120159 Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint) M 23,328 0.50                     11,664.00 1.00                     23,328.00
19 120165 Channelizer (Surface Mounted) EA 4 35.00                   140.00 50.00                   200.00
20 120199 Traffic Plastic Drum EA 388 50.00                   19,400.00 60.00                   23,280.00
21 120300 Temporary Pavement Marker EA 2,711 3.00                     8,133.00 3.00                     8,133.00
22 128650 Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 1 25,000.00            25,000.00 45,000.00            45,000.00
23 129000 Temporary Railing (Type K) M 9,924 22.00                   218,328.00 20.00                   198,480.00
24 129100 Temporary Crash Cushion Module EA 263 200.00                 52,600.00 350.00                 92,050.00
25 129150 Temporary Traffic Screen M 9,692 6.00                     58,152.00 9.00                     87,228.00
26 141101 Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste) M 2,416 2.80                     6,764.80 1.75                     4,228.00
27 150772A Remove Curb Ramp EA 6 1,000.00              6,000.00 600.00                 3,600.00
28 150606 Remove Fence (Type BW) M 5,853 5.70                     33,362.10 8.00                     46,824.00
29 150662 Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing M 293.9 20.00                   5,878.00 32.00                   9,404.80
30 150711 Remove Painted Traffic Stripe M 359 1.70                     610.30 1.50                     538.50
31 150742 Remove Roadside Sign EA 18 50.00                   900.00 100.00                 1,800.00
32 150805 Remove Culvert M 255 60.00                   15,300.00 40.00                   10,200.00
33 150820A Remove Steel Flared End Section EA 2 200.00                 400.00 800.00                 1,600.00
34 150821A Remove Concrete (Headwall, Wingwall, Shotcrete)(Including RSP) M3 30.7 100.00                 3,070.00 600.00                 18,420.00
35 150829(F) Remove Retaining Wall M 492 90.00                   44,280.00 150.00                 73,800.00
36 150860 Remove Base & Surfacing M2 310 15.00                   4,650.00 8.00                     2,480.00
37 152255 Reset Mailbox EA 8 350.00                 2,800.00 300.00                 2,400.00
38 152386 Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post EA 4 150.00                 600.00 250.00                 1,000.00
39 152387 Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post EA 1 250.00                 250.00 500.00                 500.00

SR-79(Winchester Rd.) Phase2: Summary-Web
Updated: 11/29/2012

Page 1 of 6



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY 12 ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
40 152440 Adjust Manhole To Grade EA 2 1,000.00              2,000.00 2,000.00              4,000.00
41 153103 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement M2 539.5 20.00                   10,790.00 10.00                   5,395.00
42 153229 Remove Concrete Barrier (Type K) M 256 12.00                   3,072.00 10.00                   2,560.00
43 156590 Remove Crash Cushion (Sand Filled) EA 14 650.00                 9,100.00 300.00                 4,200.00
44 170101 Develop Water Supply LS 1 30,000.00            30,000.00 30,000.00            30,000.00
45 160101 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 25,000.00            25,000.00 25,000.00            25,000.00
46 190101 Roadway Excavation M3 55,051 18.00                   990,918.00 9.00                     495,459.00
47 190161 Rock Excavation M3 15,190 25.00                   379,750.00 12.00                   182,280.00
48 192037(F) Structural Excavation (Retaining Wall) M3 962 55.00                   52,910.00 25.00                   24,050.00
49 193013(F) Stucture Backfill (Retaining Wall) M3 503 40.00                   20,120.00 115.00                 57,845.00
50 198205 Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile M2 78,479 4.00                     313,916.00 2.50                     196,197.50
51 203015A Erosion Control (BSM) M2 26,840 1.00                     26,840.00 1.00                     26,840.00
52 203019 Erosion Control (BFM) M2 11,981 4.00                     47,924.00 1.50                     17,971.50
53 203031 Erosion Control (Hydroseed) M2 23,870 1.00                     23,870.00 1.50                     35,805.00
54 203021 Fiber Rolls M 873 8.00                     6,984.00 8.00                     6,984.00
55 203026 Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control) EA 5 600.00                 3,000.00 300.00                 1,500.00
56 203033 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket) M2 7 916 3 00 23 748 00 3 00 23 748 00
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COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

56 203033 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket) M2 7,916 3.00                    23,748.00 3.00                   23,748.00
57 260201 Class 2 Aggregrate Base M3 40,897 25.50                   1,042,873.50 30.00                   1,226,910.00
58 390129 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C) TONNE 47,181 76.00                   3,585,756.00 74.00                   3,491,394.00
59 394044 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type C) M 30 12.00                   360.00 20.00                   600.00
60 394046 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type D) M 427 10.00                   4,270.00 20.00                   8,540.00
61 394090 Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) M2 27.57 20.00                   551.40 50.00                   1,378.50
62 510060(F) Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall M3 372 500.00                 186,000.00 700.00                 260,400.00

63 510502A(F) Minor Concrete (Headwall, Wingwall, RCB, Tapered Inlets, and Collars) M3 173.2 1,100.00              190,520.00 2,100.00              363,720.00

64 520103(F) Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall) KG 17,070 2.00                     34,140.00 2.25                     38,407.50
65 566011 Roadside Sign - One Post EA 26 200.00                 5,200.00 540.00                 14,040.00
66 566012 Roadside Sign - Two Post EA 4 250.00                 1,000.00 1,450.00              5,800.00
67 620913 600 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 121 140.00                 16,940.00 200.00                 24,200.00
68 620919 750 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 47 150.00                 7,050.00 285.00                 13,395.00
69 620924 900 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 82 225.00                 18,450.00 300.00                 24,600.00
70 664095 600 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (1.63 mm Thick) M 22 160.00                 3,520.00 385.00                 8,470.00
71 664115 1050 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.77 mm Thick) M 28 300.00                 8,400.00 425.00                 11,900.00
72 664141A 2100 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (4.27 mm Thick) M 10 600.00                 6,000.00 1,000.00              10,000.00
73 650370 600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) M 87 250.00                 21,750.00 230.00                 20,010.00
74 650440 1500 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV) M 36 600.00                 21,600.00 750.00                 27,000.00
75 650595 2100 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V) M 138 800.00                 110,400.00 1,500.00              207,000.00
76 705045 600 mm Steel Flared End Section EA 3 600.00                 1,800.00 2,200.00              6,600.00
77 705337 600 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 3 700.00                 2,100.00 2,200.00              6,600.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
78 705338 750 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 2 850.00                 1,700.00 2,700.00              5,400.00
79 705339 900 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 1 1,000.00              1,000.00 2,800.00              2,800.00
80 708068 900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser M 0.9 1,000.00              900.00 600.00                 540.00
81 719598 Class 4 Concrete (Backfill) M3 325 120.00                 39,000.00 100.00                 32,500.00
82 721023 Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B) M3 149.1 55.00                   8,200.50 50.00                   7,455.00
83 721024 Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B) M3 75.3 65.00                   4,894.50 300.00                 22,590.00
84 729010 Rock Slope Protection Fabric M2 517.3 4.00                     2,069.20 16.00                   8,276.80
85 731502(F) Minor Concrete (Misc Const) M3 5 640.00                 3,200.00 1,500.00              7,500.00
86 731504(F) Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) M3 42.9 400.00                 17,160.00 600.00                 25,740.00
87 731521(F) Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) M3 69.6 315.00                 21,924.00 530.00                 36,888.00
88 731623(F) Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) M3 12.8 640.00                 8,192.00 1,000.00              12,800.00
89 800007 Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post) M 5,119 16.00                   81,904.00 15.00                   76,785.00
90 800007A Wire Mesh Fence (9.5mm x 9.5mm) M 1,568 35.00                   54,880.00 130.00                 203,840.00
91 810116 Survey Monument (Type D) EA 10 850.00                 8,500.00 1,000.00              10,000.00
92 832001 Metal Beam Guard Railing M 121.83 75.00                   9,137.25 110.00                 13,401.30
93 839521 Cable Railing M 116.2 50.00                   5,810.00 275.00                 31,955.00
94 839541 Transition Railing (Type WB) EA 5 3 700 00 18 500 00 3 300 00 16 500 00

1
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COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

94 839541 Transition Railing (Type WB) EA 5 3,700.00             18,500.00 3,300.00            16,500.00
95 839581 End Anchor Assmebly (Type SFT) EA 2 700.00                 1,400.00 600.00                 1,200.00
96 839584 Alternative In-Line Terminal System EA 4 2,800.00              11,200.00 3,000.00              12,000.00
97 839585 Alternative Flared Terminal System EA 1 2,200.00              2,200.00 2,500.00              2,500.00
98 000001 Item deleted by addendum ---------- ---------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------
99 000001 Item deleted by addendum ---------- ---------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------
100 839701A Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD) M 160 225.00                 36,000.00 210.00                 33,600.00
101 839704 Concrete Barrier (Type 60D) M 50 170.00                 8,500.00 200.00                 10,000.00
102 839726 Concrete Barrier (Type 736A) M 156 225.00                 35,100.00 225.00                 35,100.00
103 840515(S) Thermoplastic Pavement Marking M2 545 39.00                   21,255.00 36.00                   19,620.00
104 840560(S) Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable) M 28,200 1.00                     28,200.00 1.00                     28,200.00
105 840561A(S) Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe M 4,000 1.50                     6,000.00 1.50                     6,000.00
106 850102(S) Pavement Marker (Reflective) EA 1,900 3.50                     6,650.00 3.00                     5,700.00
107 861502(S) Modify Signal (Location 1) - Abelia Street LS 1 15,000.00            15,000.00 10,000.00            10,000.00
108 861502(S) Modify Signal (Location 2) - Scott Road LS 1 180,000.00          180,000.00 255,000.00          255,000.00
109 860301(S) Signal and Lighting (Location 3 - Newport Road) LS 1 160,000.00          160,000.00 170,000.00          170,000.00

109A 860301(S) Signal and Lighting (Location 4 - Keller Road) LS 1 140,000.00          140,000.00 155,000.00          155,000.00
110 860703(S) Signal Interconnect Cable LS 1 140,000.00          140,000.00 165,000.00          165,000.00
111 999990 Mobilization LS 1 379,000.00          379,000.00 379,000.00          379,000.00
112 019901 Demobilization LS 1 473,000.00          473,000.00 473,000.00          473,000.00
113 153246 Remove Concrete (Miscellaneous) M3 2 140.00                 280.00 800.00                 1,600.00
114 150749 Remove Metal Post EA 14 400.00                 5,600.00 100.00                 1,400.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 114 9,973,939.55 10,397,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
1 066102 Dust Abatement LS 1 17,000.00            17,000.00 5,100.00              5,100.00
2 066105 Resident Engineer's Office LS 1 40,000.00            40,000.00 72,000.00            72,000.00
3 070012 Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method) LS 1 5,000.00              5,000.00 7,700.00              7,700.00
4 071325 Temporary Fence (Type ESA) M 1,464 10.00                   14,640.00 12.50                   18,300.00
5 074016 Construction Site Management LS 1 90,000.00            90,000.00 10,200.00            10,200.00
6 074019 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 3,000.00              3,000.00 2,900.00              29,000.00
7 074021A Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal) LS 1 1,000.00              1,000.00 6,100.00              6,100.00
8 074028 Temporary Fiber Roll M 1,825 15.00                   27,375.00 6.50                     11,862.50
9 074029 Temporary Silt Fence M 3,785 8.00                     30,280.00 7.20                     27,252.00
10 074032 Temporary Concrete Washout Facility EA 5 1,700.00              8,500.00 820.00                 4,100.00
11 074033 Temporary Construction Entrance EA 10 4,000.00              40,000.00 3,200.00              32,000.00
12 074035 Temporary Check Dam M 108 20.00                   2,160.00 6.80                     734.40
13 074040A Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Hydroseed) M2 64,340 0.95                     61,123.00 0.92                     59,192.80
14 074057 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1 1,500.00              1,500.00 770.00                 770.00
15 120090 Construction Area Signs LS 1 50,000.00            50,000.00 27,000.00            27,000.00
16 120100 Traffic Control System LS 1 185,840.00          185,840.00 99,000.00            99,000.00
17 120149 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint) M2 42 40 00 1 680 00 41 00 1 722 00

All American Asphalt
Watsonville, CA 95077 Corona, CA 92878

2 3
Granite Construction Co.

17 120149 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint) M2 42 40.00                  1,680.00 41.00                 1,722.00
18 120159 Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint) M 23,328 1.25                     29,160.00 1.28                     29,859.84
19 120165 Channelizer (Surface Mounted) EA 4 100.00                 400.00 41.00                   164.00
20 120199 Traffic Plastic Drum EA 388 50.00                   19,400.00 49.00                   19,012.00
21 120300 Temporary Pavement Marker EA 2,711 4.00                     10,844.00 4.10                     11,115.10
22 128650 Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 1 25,000.00            25,000.00 12,200.00            12,200.00
23 129000 Temporary Railing (Type K) M 9,924 25.00                   248,100.00 24.00                   238,176.00
24 129100 Temporary Crash Cushion Module EA 263 220.00                 57,860.00 170.00                 44,710.00
25 129150 Temporary Traffic Screen M 9,692 3.50                     33,922.00 1.20                     11,630.40
26 141101 Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste) M 2,416 2.00                     4,832.00 2.04                     4,928.64
27 150772A Remove Curb Ramp EA 6 800.00                 4,800.00 1,060.00              6,360.00
28 150606 Remove Fence (Type BW) M 5,853 6.00                     35,118.00 3.80                     22,241.40
29 150662 Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing M 293.9 30.00                   8,817.00 31.70                   9,316.63
30 150711 Remove Painted Traffic Stripe M 359 1.50                     538.50 1.53                     549.27
31 150742 Remove Roadside Sign EA 18 100.00                 1,800.00 51.00                   918.00
32 150805 Remove Culvert M 255 65.00                   16,575.00 25.00                   6,375.00
33 150820A Remove Steel Flared End Section EA 2 500.00                 1,000.00 1,000.00              2,000.00
34 150821A Remove Concrete (Headwall, Wingwall, Shotcrete)(Including RSP) M3 30.7 500.00                 15,350.00 141.00                 4,328.70
35 150829(F) Remove Retaining Wall M 492 25.00                   12,300.00 46.00                   22,632.00
36 150860 Remove Base & Surfacing M2 310 20.00                   6,200.00 44.00                   13,640.00
37 152255 Reset Mailbox EA 8 200.00                 1,600.00 280.00                 2,240.00
38 152386 Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post EA 4 250.00                 1,000.00 168.00                 672.00
39 152387 Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post EA 1 500.00                 500.00 505.00                 505.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
40 152440 Adjust Manhole To Grade EA 2 650.00                 1,300.00 890.00                 1,780.00
41 153103 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement M2 539.5 11.00                   5,934.50 9.00                     4,855.50
42 153229 Remove Concrete Barrier (Type K) M 256 2.00                     512.00 7.10                     1,817.60
43 156590 Remove Crash Cushion (Sand Filled) EA 14 60.00                   840.00 66.00                   924.00
44 170101 Develop Water Supply LS 1 30,000.00            30,000.00 30,000.00            30,000.00
45 160101 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 25,000.00            25,000.00 25,000.00            25,000.00
46 190101 Roadway Excavation M3 55,051 16.00                   880,816.00 16.70                   919,351.70
47 190161 Rock Excavation M3 15,190 8.00                     121,520.00 30.00                   455,700.00
48 192037(F) Structural Excavation (Retaining Wall) M3 962 40.00                   38,480.00 33.00                   31,746.00
49 193013(F) Stucture Backfill (Retaining Wall) M3 503 100.00                 50,300.00 103.00                 51,809.00
50 198205 Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile M2 78,479 3.00                     235,437.00 1.97                     154,603.63
51 203015A Erosion Control (BSM) M2 26,840 1.10                     29,524.00 1.43                     38,381.20
52 203019 Erosion Control (BFM) M2 11,981 2.00                     23,962.00 1.63                     19,529.03
53 203031 Erosion Control (Hydroseed) M2 23,870 1.50                     35,805.00 2.00                     47,740.00
54 203021 Fiber Rolls M 873 10.00                   8,730.00 7.90                     6,896.70
55 203026 Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control) EA 5 260.00                 1,300.00 265.00                 1,325.00
56 203033 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket) M2 7 916 3 00 23 748 00 2 80 22 164 80

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878

Granite Construction Co.
Watsonville, CA 95077

32

56 203033 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket) M2 7,916 3.00                    23,748.00 2.80                   22,164.80
57 260201 Class 2 Aggregrate Base M3 40,897 32.00                   1,308,704.00 19.20                   785,222.40
58 390129 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C) TONNE 47,181 80.00                   3,774,480.00 85.00                   4,010,385.00
59 394044 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type C) M 30 9.00                     270.00 153.00                 4,590.00
60 394046 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type D) M 427 9.00                     3,843.00 10.20                   4,355.40
61 394090 Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) M2 27.57 54.00                   1,488.78 100.00                 2,757.00
62 510060(F) Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall M3 372 600.00                 223,200.00 900.00                 334,800.00

63 510502A(F) Minor Concrete (Headwall, Wingwall, RCB, Tapered Inlets, and Collars) M3 173.2 1,500.00              259,800.00 1,800.00              311,760.00

64 520103(F) Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall) KG 17,070 2.20                     37,554.00 2.30                     39,261.00
65 566011 Roadside Sign - One Post EA 26 270.00                 7,020.00 326.00                 8,476.00
66 566012 Roadside Sign - Two Post EA 4 533.00                 2,132.00 630.00                 2,520.00
67 620913 600 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 121 300.00                 36,300.00 550.00                 66,550.00
68 620919 750 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 47 300.00                 14,100.00 540.00                 25,380.00
69 620924 900 Mm Alternative Pipe Culvert M 82 345.00                 28,290.00 560.00                 45,920.00
70 664095 600 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (1.63 mm Thick) M 22 325.00                 7,150.00 590.00                 12,980.00
71 664115 1050 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.77 mm Thick) M 28 545.00                 15,260.00 740.00                 20,720.00
72 664141A 2100 mm Bituminous Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe (4.27 mm Thick) M 10 2,125.00              21,250.00 1,350.00              13,500.00
73 650370 600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) M 87 250.00                 21,750.00 540.00                 46,980.00
74 650440 1500 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV) M 36 995.00                 35,820.00 1,020.00              36,720.00
75 650595 2100 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class V) M 138 1,700.00              234,600.00 1,840.00              253,920.00
76 705045 600 mm Steel Flared End Section EA 3 550.00                 1,650.00 900.00                 2,700.00
77 705337 600 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 3 550.00                 1,650.00 900.00                 2,700.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 11, 2012   (Agenda Item: 3.47) and Intersection improvements at Newport Road
Addenda:   1 (10/11/12), 2 (11/6/12), 3(11/14/12), 4(11/21/12)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2012

PROJECT:  State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2 
                   Road Widening between Thompson Road and  Scott Road

PROJECT NO. B4-05273, Federal Aid No. STPLN-5956(209)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
78 705338 750 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 2 1,050.00              2,100.00 1,300.00              2,600.00
79 705339 900 mm Alternative Flared End Section EA 1 1,100.00              1,100.00 1,430.00              1,430.00
80 708068 900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser M 0.9 1,200.00              1,080.00 4,500.00              4,050.00
81 719598 Class 4 Concrete (Backfill) M3 325 100.00                 32,500.00 176.00                 57,200.00
82 721023 Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B) M3 149.1 90.00                   13,419.00 42.50                   6,336.75
83 721024 Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B) M3 75.3 125.00                 9,412.50 95.00                   7,153.50
84 729010 Rock Slope Protection Fabric M2 517.3 2.00                     1,034.60 8.00                     4,138.40
85 731502(F) Minor Concrete (Misc Const) M3 5 600.00                 3,000.00 386.00                 1,930.00
86 731504(F) Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter) M3 42.9 550.00                 23,595.00 370.00                 15,873.00
87 731521(F) Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) M3 69.6 550.00                 38,280.00 374.00                 26,030.40
88 731623(F) Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp) M3 12.8 900.00                 11,520.00 790.00                 10,112.00
89 800007 Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post) M 5,119 12.00                   61,428.00 25.40                   130,022.60
90 800007A Wire Mesh Fence (9.5mm x 9.5mm) M 1,568 53.00                   83,104.00 200.00                 313,600.00
91 810116 Survey Monument (Type D) EA 10 700.00                 7,000.00 510.00                 5,100.00
92 832001 Metal Beam Guard Railing M 121.83 80.00                   9,746.40 111.00                 13,523.13
93 839521 Cable Railing M 116.2 90.00                   10,458.00 124.00                 14,408.80
94 839541 Transition Railing (Type WB) EA 5 2 800 00 14 000 00 2 500 00 12 500 00

3

Corona, CA 92878

2
Granite Construction Co.
Watsonville, CA 95077

All American Asphalt

94 839541 Transition Railing (Type WB) EA 5 2,800.00             14,000.00 2,500.00            12,500.00
95 839581 End Anchor Assmebly (Type SFT) EA 2 700.00                 1,400.00 780.00                 1,560.00
96 839584 Alternative In-Line Terminal System EA 4 3,800.00              15,200.00 2,800.00              11,200.00
97 839585 Alternative Flared Terminal System EA 1 2,100.00              2,100.00 2,300.00              2,300.00
98 000001 Item deleted by addendum ---------- ---------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------
99 000001 Item deleted by addendum ---------- ---------- --------------- --------------- --------------- ---------------
100 839701A Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD) M 160 285.00                 45,600.00 255.00                 40,800.00
101 839704 Concrete Barrier (Type 60D) M 50 225.00                 11,250.00 153.00                 7,650.00
102 839726 Concrete Barrier (Type 736A) M 156 305.00                 47,580.00 204.00                 31,824.00
103 840515(S) Thermoplastic Pavement Marking M2 545 36.00                   19,620.00 32.60                   17,767.00
104 840560(S) Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable) M 28,200 1.00                     28,200.00 0.66                     18,612.00
105 840561A(S) Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe M 4,000 1.50                     6,000.00 1.53                     6,120.00
106 850102(S) Pavement Marker (Reflective) EA 1,900 3.00                     5,700.00 3.60                     6,840.00
107 861502(S) Modify Signal (Location 1) - Abelia Street LS 1 2,250.00              2,250.00 3,570.00              3,570.00
108 861502(S) Modify Signal (Location 2) - Scott Road LS 1 220,000.00          220,000.00 244,800.00          244,800.00
109 860301(S) Signal and Lighting (Location 3 - Newport Road) LS 1 160,000.00          160,000.00 171,360.00          171,360.00

109A 860301(S) Signal and Lighting (Location 4 - Keller Road) LS 1 150,000.00          150,000.00 158,100.00          158,100.00
110 860703(S) Signal Interconnect Cable LS 1 110,000.00          110,000.00 165,240.00          165,240.00
111 999990 Mobilization LS 1 379,000.00          379,000.00 10,000.00            10,000.00
112 019901 Demobilization LS 1 473,000.00          473,000.00 473,000.00          473,000.00
113 153246 Remove Concrete (Miscellaneous) M3 2 700.00                 1,400.00 1,130.00              2,260.00
114 150749 Remove Metal Post EA 14 100.00                 1,400.00 306.00                 4,284.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 114 10,666,212.28 10,724,724.22
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Project:

Project Nos.:
Federal Aid No.: STPLN-5956(209)

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work
California Professional Enginering
La Puente, CA 91748
L#793907

Electrical and related items of 
work

Marina Landscape Inc.
Anaheim, CA 92805
L#492862

Erosion Control and related items 
of work

Danny C Hubbs Construction Inc.
Yucaipa, CA 92399
L#509249

Fence and MBGR and related 
items of work

Smith & Son
Fallbrook, CA 92028
L#590246

Roadside Sigs, Construction area 
signs and related items of work

Chrisp Company
Fremont, CA 94538
L#374600

Striping and related items of work

Gerdau Reinforcing Steel
San Diego, CA 92132
L#974202

Rebar and related items of work

State Route 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 2, Road Widening 
between Thompson Road and Scott Road, and intersedction 
Imprvements at Newport Road

B4-05273

Subcontractors

Skanska USA Civil West California District Inc.
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